

## CONTACT:

Maureen Salazar (703) 739-8366 msalazar@brgcommunications.com

## Savant Capital Management Expands Client Services Team in DC Marketplace

Premier Wealth Management Firm Continues Growth with Two New Team Members

McLean, VA (May 2, 2016) – <u>Savant Capital Management</u>, a nationally recognized fee-only wealth management firm, is pleased to announce expansions to its client services team in its McLean office. Savant welcomes Michele R. Reichel and Sparkle S. Warthen, each bringing a strong background in financial and client services to the team.

Reichel will work with Savant as a client services representative and a member of the Concierge Team. She has been involved in the financial services industry since 1992. Prior to joining Savant, she worked in banking, served an eight-year stint in a management capacity within the hospitality industry and most recently worked with a local wealth advisory firm.

Warthen will also work with Savant as a client services representative and a member of the Concierge Team. She has been involved in the financial services industry since 2007. She earned a Bachelor of Science degree from Old Dominion University and an MBA from the University of Phoenix.

Both will work closely with clients, their advisors and financial custodians to ensure the day-to-day ongoing needs of clients are met. They will be responsible for coordinating client appointments, processing client documents and paperwork and monitoring workflows to ensure timely and accurate completion.

"We are thrilled to announce these additions to our client services team in Savant's McLean office," said Phil Corcoran, CFP®, Financial Advisor and Managing Director for Savant Capital Management's DC Market. "The solid experience and client service strength that Michele and Sparkle bring to our team will enable us to continue to bring a consistently excellent and individualized approach to client service as the company expands."

Savant was recently selected as the only firm in the United States to receive the prestigious 2015 Best-in-Business IMPACT Award™, part of Schwab's IMPACT Awards® program to recognize excellence in the business of independent financial advice. Savant currently has 13 offices located in the U.S., a team of more than 140 employees and \$4.4 billion in assets under management.

To learn about employment opportunities at Savant, please visit: www.savantcapital.com/Careers

## **About Savant Capital Management**

Savant Capital Management is a leading independent, nationally-recognized, fee-only firm, serving clients for 30 years. As a trusted advisor, Savant Capital Management offers investment management, financial planning and family office services to financially established individuals and institutions. Savant also offers corporate accounting, tax preparation, payroll and consulting through its affiliate, Savant Tax & Consulting, a wholly owned subsidiary of Savant Capital LLC.

Savant is regularly recognized among the top wealth managers in the United States. Savant has consistently received industry recognitions such as being named a top RIA firm by *Financial Planning* magazine, *Financial Advisor* magazine and *Investment News* and being recognized by *Barron's* magazine as a top advisor in the United States.

Savant Capital Management is a Registered Investment Advisor. Savant's marketing material should not be construed by any existing or prospective client as a guarantee that they will experience a certain level of results if they engage Savant's services and may include lists or rankings published by magazines and other sources which are generally based exclusively on information prepared and submitted by the recognized advisor. For more information about Savant or to view our Important Disclosures, go to <a href="https://www.savantcapital.com">www.savantcapital.com</a>.

Savant Capital Management and its employees are independent of and are not employees or agents of Charles Schwab & Co., Inc. ("Schwab"). Schwab does not prepare, verify or endorse information distributed by Savant Capital Management. The Best-in-Business IMPACT Award™ is not an endorsement, testimonial endorsement, recommendation or referral to Savant Capital Management with respect to its investment advisory and other services.

Certified Financial Planner Board of Standards Inc. owns the certification marks CFP®, Certified Financial Planner™ and CFP® in the U.S.

For more information on Savant Capital Management, log on to www.savantcapital.com.